(A) A claim that has been litigated to finality in a court of competent jurisdiction before January 1, 2023.

(B) A claim that has been compromised by a written settlement agreement between the parties entered into before January
1, 2023.

(c) (1) Notwithstanding any other law, any claim seeking to recover more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in
damages arising out of a sexual assault or other inappropriate contact, communication, or activity of a sexual nature by a
physician occurring at a student health center between January 1, 1988, and January 1, 2017, that would otherwise be barred

[...]

penalty of perjury stating that the attorney has reviewed the facts of the case and consulted with a mental health practitioner,
and that the attorney has concluded on the basis of this review and consultation that it is the attorney’s good faith belief that the
claim value is more than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). The declaration shall be filed upon filing the complaint,
or for those claims already pending, by December 1, 2019.

(d) (1) Notwithstanding any other law, any claim seeking to recover damages arising out of a sexual assault or other inappropriate